Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident # Date

24-04784
24-04785
24-04787
24-04788
24-04789
24-04790
24-04792
24-04795
24-04800
24-04801
24-04802
24-04804
24-04805
24-04807
24-04808
24-04811
24-04815
24-04816
24-04818
24-04819
24-04821
24-04822
24-04826
24-04827
24-04828
24-04829

11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/8/2024
11/9/2024
11/9/2024
11/9/2024
11/9/2024
11/9/2024
11/9/2024
11/9/2024
11/10/2024
11/10/2024
11/10/2024
11/10/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024
11/11/2024

Time
8:44AM
10:04AM
3:25 PM
4:05PM
5:10PM
5:37PM
8:36PM
10:15PM
10:48AM
1:10PM
2:10PM
2:57PM
3:25PM
4:31PM
4:10PM
9:47AM
3:54PM
8:00PM
11:15PM
8:04AM
1:38PM
1:39PM
4:22PM
6:25PM
6:53PM
7:16PM

Offense

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
OTHER PUBLIC COMPLAINTS
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
DECEPTIVE PRACTICES
DISTURBANCE

UNWANTED SUBJECT

RECKLESS DRIVING

UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

FRAUD

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS NOISE

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
RECKLESS DRIVING
DISTURBANCE

OPEN DOOR/WINDOW

THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location

700 BLK GARDNER RD

1200 BLK BRISTOL AVE
CERMAK RD & HAWTHRONE AVE
1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE

1800 BLK BRISTOL AVE

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

11000 BLK 31ST ST

10348 ROOSEVELT RD

1844 MANNHEIM RD

1800 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

31ST ST & WOLF RD

1800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
MANNHEIM RD & HARRISTON ST
10345 ROOSEVELT RD

10345 ROOSEVELT RD

1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE

1500 BLK BALMORAL AVE

11000 BLK 31ST ST

10200 BLK PELHAM ST

MAYFAIR AVE & DORCHESTER ST
10141 ROOSEVELT RD

700 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD



24-04831 11/12/2024  10:59AM UNWANTED SUBJECT 10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04832 11/12/2024  11:27AM UNWANTED SUBJECT 825 MANNHEIM RD
24-04836 11/12/2024  15:13 ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS KENSINGTON AVE & FLEET ST
24-04840 11/13/2024  11:45AM SUSPICIOUS AUTO 2300 BLK DOWNING AVE
24-04841 11/13/2024  1:53PM BURGLARY 1800 BLK BALMORAL AVE
24-04843 11/13/2024  4:45PM ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY ROOSEVELT RD & MUNICIPAL DR
24-04845 11/13/2024  6:16PM SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES ENTERPRISE DR & PRESCOTT LN
24-04850 11/13/2024  11:38PM UNWANTED SUBJECT 10141 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04851 11/14/2024  12:07AM ABANONDED AUTO 11200 BLK CERMAK RD
24-04855 11/14/2024  4:01PM JUVENILE PROBLEMS 800 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-04856 11/14/2024  10:33AM UNWANTED SUBJECT 10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04858 11/14/2024  2:13PM ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
24-04860 11/14/2024  4:06PM ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN ROOSEVELT RD & MANCHESTER AVE
24-04861 11/14/2024  6:00PM DOG AT LARGE 11000 BLK BOEGER CT
24-04862 11/14/2024  7:07PM BURGLARY 10500 BLK WATERFORD DR
24-04793 11/08/2024  9:16PM DOMESTIC BATTERY WESTCHESTER.IL

A 25 year old male finds himself charged in Cook County

Circuit Court with one count of Domestic Battery following

an incident. The 25 year old was taken into custody, and

transported to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in

Maywood, IL for a bond hearing.
24-04839 11/13/2024  7:41AM TRAFFIC STOP 10000 BLK CERMAK RD

WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic
infraction. A 47 year old male from Bloomingdale, IL was
cited for Operating a Vehicle with Expired Registration, No
Valid Registration, Operating a Motor Vehicle without
Evidence of Registration and Broken Windshield. The 47
year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a
court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in
Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



