

Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
24-04784	11/8/2024	8:44AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	700 BLK GARDNER RD
24-04785	11/8/2024	10:04AM	OTHER PUBLIC COMPLAINTS	1200 BLK BRISTOL AVE
24-04787	11/8/2024	3:25 PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	CERMAK RD & HAWTHRONE AVE
24-04788	11/8/2024	4:05PM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
24-04789	11/8/2024	5:10PM	DECEPTIVE PRACTICES	1800 BLK BRISTOL AVE
24-04790	11/8/2024	5:37PM	DISTURBANCE	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04792	11/8/2024	8:36PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04795	11/8/2024	10:15PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	11000 BLK 31ST ST
24-04800	11/9/2024	10:48AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10348 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04801	11/9/2024	1:10PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	1844 MANNHEIM RD
24-04802	11/9/2024	2:10PM	FRAUD	1800 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
24-04804	11/9/2024	2:57PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	31ST ST & WOLF RD
24-04805	11/9/2024	3:25PM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	1800 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
24-04807	11/9/2024	4:31PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & HARRISTON ST
24-04808	11/9/2024	4:10PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04811	11/10/2024	9:47AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04815	11/10/2024	3:54PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
24-04816	11/10/2024	8:00PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1900 BLK SUFFOLK AVE
24-04818	11/10/2024	11:15PM	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	1500 BLK BALMORAL AVE
24-04819	11/11/2024	8:04AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	11000 BLK 31ST ST
24-04821	11/11/2024	1:38PM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10200 BLK PELHAM ST
24-04822	11/11/2024	1:39PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	MAYFAIR AVE & DORCHESTER ST
24-04826	11/11/2024	4:22PM	DISTURBANCE	10141 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04827	11/11/2024	6:25PM	OPEN DOOR/WINDOW	700 BLK PORTSMOUTH AVE
24-04828	11/11/2024	6:53PM	THEFT	1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
24-04829	11/11/2024	7:16PM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1600 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD

24-04831	11/12/2024	10:59AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04832	11/12/2024	11:27AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	825 MANNHEIM RD
24-04836	11/12/2024	15:13	ALL OTHER PARKING VIOLATIONS	KENSINGTON AVE & FLEET ST
24-04840	11/13/2024	11:45AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	2300 BLK DOWNING AVE
24-04841	11/13/2024	1:53PM	BURGLARY	1800 BLK BALMORAL AVE
24-04843	11/13/2024	4:45PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MUNICIPAL DR
24-04845	11/13/2024	6:16PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	ENTERPRISE DR & PRESCOTT LN
24-04850	11/13/2024	11:38PM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10141 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04851	11/14/2024	12:07AM	ABANONDED AUTO	11200 BLK CERMAK RD
24-04855	11/14/2024	4:01PM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	800 BLK NORFOLK AVE
24-04856	11/14/2024	10:33AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10345 ROOSEVELT RD
24-04858	11/14/2024	2:13PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON-INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & BRISTOL AVE
24-04860	11/14/2024	4:06PM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	ROOSEVELT RD & MANCHESTER AVE
24-04861	11/14/2024	6:00PM	DOG AT LARGE	11000 BLK BOEGER CT
24-04862	11/14/2024	7:07PM	BURGLARY	10500 BLK WATERFORD DR
24-04793	11/08/2024	9:16PM	DOMESTIC BATTERY	WESTCHESTER,IL
			A 25 year old male finds himself charged in Cook County	
			Circuit Court with one count of Domestic Battery following	
			an incident. The 25 year old was taken into custody, and transported to the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in	
			Maywood, IL for a bond hearing.	
0.4.0.4000	44/40/0004	7 44 6 5 4	TRAFFIC OTOR	ACCORDING CERMAN DR
24-04839	11/13/2024	7:41AM	TRAFFIC STOP	10000 BLK CERMAK RD
			WPD Officer on patrol observed a vehicle perform a traffic infraction. A 47 year old male from Bloomingdale, IL was	
			cited for Operating a Vehicle with Expired Registration, No	
			Valid Registration, Operating a Motor Vehicle without	
			Evidence of Registration and Broken Windshield. The 47	
			year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a	
			court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in	

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.

Maywood, IL.